
Deaieion lio. 112 ~'-/ ... , _. 

BUORE THE RAILROJD cowasSIOJr OJ!' ~J3E S~AXE or CALIFOENU. 

In the Uatter of the .A.pp~iaatiOll ~ )} 
~ WESTEmf PJ.CUIC ?AIDOAD COlCPJ.IY 
and of FRAlf'.a:.m v. SPOONER. ROBErd! R. ) 
PARDO .. and JOBli C. R'OED; and o'! EEJmY } 
E. COOPER. A.. M. :E!OI!. JAlmS D. PHET.Al{. ~ 
GBOEGE ·~7HITTELL. DAVID 3. PORGAI'. I. ) 
de :a:aU!ll. c. LEDYAED 'BT. Am. ~DERICX: ) 
R. ECll::ERJx~A:RR ;;. WlPR1'. SOBER! W. } 
MA..~I!... IAl( SALOKAJ' and RIClWm B. 
YOUNG. the Reorganization Camm1ttee ) 
oonst1 tuted. b:v the p~au and. agreement ) 
of reorganisation of Western ~acit1c ») 

Railway Compaar for authorisation of } 
prooeed1nga lJurswm.t to said. plan and ) 
agreement of reorganizatia.n. ) 

) 
} 

In the latatter of the .1pp1.icat1on o:t ) 
SAC~TO NORTBEBlI RAILROJD. 

a co::porat10n. s.a.C:RA';tf;!f1'O liO:aX8&R'1 }) 
RAILWAY. a co:rpo ration. ~ WES~ 
PACIFIC RAD'i'gOAl) COKPAIY. & cOl"pora- l 
tioD.. tor an order of the Railroad ) 
CommiSSion of the State of California ) 
(~) authorizing 8&1d. Se.crs:t:l.ento l\rorth- l} 
em :a81~oad to sell aU of 1tapro- . 
parties. rights and ~ch18e8 to said ) 
Sa(lX'amento liorthem Ra11 .. 83' (2) auth- ) 
orising said Sacramento Xorther.n Rail- ) 
Vla:t to issue 1n oonneotion with sai4 } 
transaction :N1ne Rmdreci and N1ne't7 ) 
Five ~ousand Dollars par value O'f ita ) 
oa.pital stock. and (3) authorizing ) 
The western ~aoi~1cRa1lroad Comp~ ) 
to purchase 8&14 oap1tal stock of the ) 
Sacramento Northern Ra1lwar. and. the } 
outstanding bondS of said Sacramento ) 
Northern ~&i1road9 and to re~bura. ) 
1tse~f for such expend.1tUIJea from the } 
proceeds of its bonds. ) 

:BY TEE COlmISSIOlI': 

Applioation Number 2351 

TEJlTR SUPPL~ ORDER IN APPLICATIOI' lfOlIBER 2361 

SIXTR SUPPLDlENTAL ORDER IN APPLICUIO:rr lfOJ!SER '114'1 
, ,. . \ 

In & gup~l~ental petition filed. 1D. the above entitled 

'mattera tn J'ane ~O. 1924, the :aailX'oad Comm:1a6ion is asked. to make 

1-



au order a:a.thor1l1ing ~e western Pacif1c Railroad COmp81l7 to us. 

prooee4a trom the sale o~ bonda, to whioh reference Will be mad •• 

to re~bura. its treasur,y and f~o. the cost ot better.ment8. 

additions and. extensiOD1l to ita l.1ne of rail_a;,- and to ita equip-

ment. 

By Decision JlBber 3505, date«. J'Ql.y l.2. 1916, &8 amended., 

in A.pp:Lication Number 2351" the 0ODD.1ss1on authorised ~e Western 

Pacific Railroad ComP8n7. among other th1llga. to iaaue and seU 

$20,000,000.00 of first mortgage five percent. gold bonU due 

March 1. 1946 aDd. to use the prooeeds for certain purpose. .p801-

:t;1ed therein ana. in supplementeJ. orders thereto. SUba.quent17, 

by DeCision N'IZIIlber 9620, d.ated Ootober 18. 1921 1n Appl1oat1cm JIl:ua­

ber 7l47. the 0omm188io.n mod1f1ed DeciSion lUmber Z506, ~der ~th­

or1t7 of wh1~h the $20,000,000.00 of bonda were i8~.', aDd allo 

modified Deoi8ion If'QDlber 8834, dated April 9 t 1921. in ~pp11oation 

Number 6668. under authority of which an additional ~.l8V.OOO.OO 

of bon4.a might be issued. 80 88 to pe:rm.t the ooJDP8Zl7 to use not 

exoee4.:1:tlg $4,450,000.00 of the prooeeds obt&1ne4. :trom the aale o:t 

suoh bon48 to acqUire the stook of Saoramento Northem ~lwq aud 

the bonds of Saoramento Northern Ra1lroacl. or to re1mbur.. ita treaa-

1U7 on account of Dloneys expended ~or the purohaae 01: said stook 

or 'bonds. 

Applioant now reports that it had plaoed on dep081t the 

sa of $5:1.7.032.15 obtained from the sale of the bonds. authori •• ' 

by Deoie10n Number 3505. to be uaed for the purpose apecif1e' in 

Deoision Number 9620. It appears. however. that applioant baa 

not yet been able to obtain pezm1sa1on from the Interstate COm­

merce 0OlllB1aa1on to aoquire the propert1ea ot Sacramento liorthem 

Ra1lro~ nor h.&a the Sacramento Northern Ra11~ been authori .... 

by suoh Commission to issue its stook. ~e $517.032.16 1s there­

tore Dot available for us. b7 ~e west ern Pacifio RaUroa4 OompU7. 

2-



In new of the lapse ot t1me 1 t 18 thought Win 1ntel'Tene 

be~ore the necea8ar,f permiss10n is obtained from the Interstate 

Commerce Commiaa1an. applicant beli.T.a that it 1. tor Ita b.at 

intereats to use tho $6~7.032.16 to ~1n8nce the 008t of cap1tal 

addi t10na and betterments. It reports that UJ) to December 3J.. 

1923 it has expende4. from 1t8 income or from. other :tlm4a not der1T&cl 

from the issue ot stock. bon4a. not •• or other eT1ciencea o'f 1:a.debt-. 
edna... a:c.d :for which it ha.8 not been re1.Jll'bur .. 4. :trom ~4a 4e-

rin4, from th.o 8&1. ot 1ta tirst mortgage bonda or ~0JIl other liOn-

e,.. depoe1ted With the tra.at .. 'tUlder 1t8 tl:rst mortg-.. 'for bet­

terment. and add.1tiona to its line. of rai1wq the :tol10w.lng _012:l1t.;-

Industrial. and. other tracks • • • • • • • 
Bridge.. trestles and c~Terta • • • • • 
Shops and engine housea • • • • • • • • 
Station and 0 U10e bUild.ing. • • • • 
Track betterments • • • • • • • • • • • • 

~~ .......... . 

.$310 .. 8'10.03 
39.263.93 
'16.223.30 
"~123.46 
1'1,,551." 

!51'1,032.1.6 

The cOllPaxo' a8ka the Comm18810n to modU7 ita, fomer ordera 

so &8 to ~rm1t 1t to u.se the $51.'7.032.l.5 to f1lla.no. the ooa" of' 

theae expen~.a. ~e COtn'Dd.sa1on haS g1 Ten c01l81deratiOD to thi. 

request anc1: be11eTea 'it ahoul.d be granted. as proTide4. here:1l:l,. there­

:fore-

I!r IS It&REBy ORDERlm that the Order 1l'1 Dec1s1on Buabe:r 9620, 

date4. Ootober 18. 1921 .. 1n App11cation N'amber '114'1. be, and it 1. 

herebi'. amended b~ reTold.ng the author1t7 to use proceeds !%oa the 

sal. ot the $20.000.000.00 of tirst mortgage bon ... authoris.' by De­

cision E'tImber 3506. dated July 12. 191.&. to acquire the stook o~ Sao­

ramento Northern. Ra1l.wq and the bon4S o1! Sacramento lI'orthem Ra:tlroaA 

or in re1lL'buramg ita treaa'1Z%7 on acoount o~ the mone7 oxpend_ t'or 

the pU%Shaae ot' said stock or bonda. 



IT IS rom.:BY' FtJImIER OBDERED that th.e Ordft 1n Deoision 

.I\1mber 3500, dated. July 12, 19l6. as amended, be, and it is hereb7, 

further amended so as to pel"m1t The Western Pacifio Ra1l.road Com­

P8llJ" to US8 $.617,032.16 of the procee48 ·obt&1l1e4. from. the aal.. of 

the bond.a authorized by Said decision to :reimburse it. treasur.Y 

and to f1n&Uee the coat of the add1 tiona and betterments to ita 

line ot ra1l.wq and eqUipment to which reference 1s mad. here1ZL,. 

8aid &mount of $51'1,032.1.5 haTing heretofore been author1se4. ,'to 

be expended by Deoision N~ber 9620. 

IT IS :a:E.'REBY FORmeR OBDERED that the Order in DeciSion 

H'QDlber 9620. elated Ootober 18. 1.92J... as amended, and the Orcl.e 111 

Deoision Number 3.505, dated July :L2. 191o, as amendeel. shall re­

main in :tall. for~ and ef:teot except &8 modi!1e4 b7 th1a &1ppJ..­

m.ental Order. 

(\, J J A. , DJ.1D at San Fra.b.o1aoo. CalifOrnia, thia 

~, 19U. 

Commissioners. 


